FORM PTO-1595

03-20-2003

TION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 6-93) ; ON OMB No. 0651-001 102395141 ——	Patent and Trademark Office Atty Dkt No. 1996P07548US01
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and mademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereofer	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Siemens Stromberg-Carlson 3. C.	2. Name and address of receiving party(16s) Name: Siemens Telecom Networks Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway
Assignment Merger Security Agreement X_ Change of Name	City: <u>Boca Raton</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>33487</u>
Other Execution Date: August 26, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/720,123 Additional numbers attached? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1
Name: Elsa Keller	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address:	Enclosed
Siemens Corporation	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Intellectual Property Department	
Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830	<u>19-2179</u>
/20/2003 TDIA71 00000022 192179 08720123 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:8021 40.00 CH	1110 01702
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 	
Brian K. Johnson Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 46,808 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and d	<u>March 12, 2003</u> Date ocument:2

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Offic OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Atty Dkt No. 1996P07548US0 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Siemens Telcom Networks Siemens Stromberg-Carlson Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___ Yes X No MRD 8-6.02 Street Address: 900 Broken Sound Parkway 3. Nature of conveyance: _ Assignment ___ Merger City: Boca Raton State: FL ZIP: 33487 ___ Security Agreement X Change of Name Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ___ Yes _X_ No Execution Date: August 26, 1997 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 08/720,123 Additional numbers attached? ___ Yes _X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Elsa Keller 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address: __ Enclosed Siemens Corporation X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Intellectual Property Department Street Address: 186 Wood Avenue South 8 Deposit Account No. City: Iselin State: NJ ZIP: 08830 19-2179 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Brian K. Johnson August 1, 2002 Name of Person Signing Date

08/09/2002 LMUELLER 00000072 192179 08720123

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Reg. No. 46,808

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0717

SIEMENS STROMBERG-CARLSON

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN CONSENT OF PARTNERS

We, the undersigned, being all the general partners of Siemens Stromberg-Carlson, a general partnership organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Partnership"), hereby change the name of the partnership effective as of October 1, 1997, from Siemens Stromberg-Carlson to Siemens Telecom Networks.

Dated as of August 26, 1997.

Siemens Communication Systems, Inc.

Siemens Communications, L.P. by Siemens Communication
Systems, Inc., a general partner

John Jul

All the

RECORDED: 03/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 013854 FRAME: 0718